The John Jamison Scholarship Fund Privacy Notice

The Information We Collect:

Information to determine your eligibility, such as your name, Iron Mountain employee ID or financial information

Your contact details (including home address)

Information related to your education

Who Will Have Access To My Information?

In a first step, the members of a selection committee at Scholarship America and after that a small number of Iron Mountain employees will have access to your information to determine your eligibility.

If you are selected for an award, Scholarship America will collect additional financial details to be able to send your award. That information is not shared with Iron Mountain or the Iron Mountain Charitable Foundation. For more information about Scholarship America and how that organization handles your personal data, please see https://scholarshipamerica.org/privacy/.

Where Is My Information Stored and For How Long?

Your information is stored on Iron Mountain's G-Suite platform in the United States. Iron Mountain and the Fund are compliant with EU data protection law (GDPR), including that which has come into force following the invalidation of the Privacy Shield Framework. Nevertheless, Iron Mountain maintains its self-certification of the EU-US Privacy Shield.

The Fund and Iron Mountain may retain your information for 10 years to comply with local accounting and tax laws. Some Iron Mountain entities may need to retain your data for different periods of time to comply with local requirements.

Whom Do I Contact If I Have a Question or I Would Like To Exercise My Privacy Rights? Please review our comprehensive privacy notice at https://www.ironmountain.com/utility/legal/privacy-policy.

If you still have questions after reviewing the FAQs you can reach out to ReliefFund@ironmountain.com. This mailbox is used for both Relief Fund and John Jamison Scholarship Fund communications.

For questions concerning the privacy terms, please contact the Global Privacy team at global.privacy@ironmountain.com.